DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

SYLVIA PATSAOURAS PRESIDENT

LYNN ALVAREZ

NICOLE CHASE JOSEPH HALPER

HAROLD ARRIVILLAGA BOARD SECRETARY (213) 202-2640





MICHAEL A. SHULL GENERAL MANAGER

ANTHONY-PAUL (AP) DIAZ, ESQ. EXECUTIVE OFFICER & CHIEF OF STAFF

VICKI ISRAEL ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER

SOPHIA PIÑA-CORTEZ ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER

CATHIE SANTO DOMINGO ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER

(213) 202-2633 FAX (213) 202-2614

Lanark Recreation Center

**Picnic Permit Rules and Reminders** 

- 1. All picnics and parties MUST have a permit, or risk citation and fine by Park Rangers and/or LAPD.
- 2. No alcoholic beverages allowed.
- 3. Leave No Trace. Garbage containers are provided throughout the park, all decorations and trash must be removed from the park at the end of your gathering.
- 4. Jumpers are welcome IF the company providing the Jumper has current insurance on file with the City of Los Angeles.
- 5. You will be assigned a picnic area upon approval of your permit application and payment of fees. You do not need to tape off and or guard an area after being granted your permit.
- 6. No alcoholic beverages allowed.

